Evaluates: MAXM17574
5V Output Application
MAXM17574 5V Output
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAXM17574 5V-output evaluation kit (EV kit)
provides a proven design to evaluate the MAXM17574
high-voltage, high-efficiency, synchronous step-down

#Denotes RoHS compliant.
MAXM17574 5V Kit Bill of Materials
Ordering Information Component Suppliers
S NO DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PARTNUMBER - 1 MANUFACTURER PARTNUMBER - 1
1 C1 1 10µF±20%,100V, Aluminimum Capacitor PANASONIC EEE-TG2A100P
2 C2 1 4.7µF±10%,80V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) MURATA GRM32ER71K475KE14
3 C3 1 OPEN(0603) OPEN
4 C4 1 0.022µF±10%,50V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71H223KA12
5 C5 1 0.1µF±10%,100V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35 TDK CC0603KRX7R0BB104
6 C6 1 OPEN(1210) OPEN
7 C7 1 OPEN(4.7µF±10%,80V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1210)) MURATA GRM32ER71K475KE14
8 C8 1 47µF ±10%,6.3V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) Murata GRM32ER70J476KE20L
9 C9 1 OPEN (0402) OPEN
10 C10 1 OPEN (0402) MURATE GRM1555C1H220JA01 TAIYO YUDEN UMK105CG220JV
11 C11 1 OPEN(1210) OPEN
12 C12 1 OPEN(1210) OPEN  SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS
CL32B106KBJNNN
13 R1 1 487kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW0402487KFK
14 R2 1 30.1kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040230K1FK
15 R3 1 0R ±0% resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2GE0R00X
16 R4 1 10kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK YAGEO PHICOMP RC0402FR-0710K
17 R5 1 140kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1403X
18 R6 1 30.1kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04023012FK
19 FB1 1 OPEN OPEN
20 L1 1 OPEN(10µH±20%,2A Inductor) PULSE PA4332.103NLT
21 U1 1 MAXM17574, 33-pin SIP Power Module MAXM17574ALC#T
PART TYPE